ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD January 16, 2020

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	AS 19-2 (Adjusted Standard - Water)
PETITION OF EMERALD POLYMER)	
ADDITIVES, LLC, FOR AN ADJUSTED)	
STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
304 122(b)	j	

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING

The hearing in the above-captioned matter will be continued as follows:

DATE: February 3, 2020

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

PLACE: Pollution Control Board Hearing Room 1244N, 1st Floor

1021 North Grand Avenue East (use North Entrance)

Springfield, Illinois

The hearing will be will be available to view by video conference at the following location:

James R. Thompson Center, Room 11-512

100 W. Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois

The hearing may continue February 4, 2020 and is open to the public at both locations.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.webb@illinois.gov

Carol Webb

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on January 16, 2020, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on January 16, 2020:

Don A. Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

@Consents to Electronic Service

AS 2019-002@ Thomas W. Dimond Ice Miller 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, IL 60606

AS 2019-002@ Rex L. Gradeless IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794 AS 2019-002@ Kelsey Weyhing Ice Miller 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, IL 60606

AS 2019-002@ Christine Zeivel IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794